PARTICIPANT ID  __ __ / __ / __ __ __
 1
FIRST NATIONS FOOD, NUTRITION AND ENVIRONMENT STUDY (FNFNES)
BC 2009 (Year 2)
CODEBOOK
INTERVIEWER, KEEP THIS FORM ATTACHED TO THE QUESTIONNAIRE AND USE IT
TO CHECK THE RECORD FOR COMPLETENESS. THE NUTRITION RESEARCH
COORDINATOR WILL CHECK AGAIN.

YES=1
Range 0-90
1.    Salmon (any type) TF1 SUMMER1 SPRING1 WINTER1 FALL1
    2.  Salmon, Sockeye  TF2 SUMMER2 SPRING2 WINTER2 FALL2
3. Salmon, Chinook
     (King/Spring)
TF3 SUMMER3 SPRING3 WINTER3 FALL3
    4.  Salmon, Chum  (Dog) TF4 SUMMER4 SPRING4 WINTER4 FALL4
    5.  Salmon, Pink  TF5 SUMMER5 SPRING5 WINTER5 FALL5
    6.  Salmon, Coho  TF6 SUMMER6 SPRING6 WINTER6 FALL6
7.  Salmon eggs
 (pink/chum/coho/sockeye/Chinook)
TF7 SUMMER7 SPRING7 WINTER7 FALL7
8.    Pacific Cod (Grey) TF8 SUMMER8 SPRING8 WINTER8 FALL8
9.    Black Cod (Sablefish) TF9 SUMMER9 SPRING9 WINTER9 FALL9
10.  Ling Cod TF10 SUMMER10 SPRING10 WINTER10 FALL10
11.  Rockfish (rock, red snapper,
  black bass, tiger, quill)
TF11 SUMMER11 SPRING11 WINTER11 FALL11
12.  Kelp greenling TF12 SUMMER12 SPRING12 WINTER12 FALL12
13.  Halibut TF13 SUMMER13 SPRING13 WINTER13 FALL13
14.  Starry Flounder/English sole TF14 SUMMER14 SPRING14 WINTER14 FALL14
15.  Herring TF15 SUMMER15 SPRING15 WINTER15 FALL15
16.  Herring roe TF16 SUMMER16 SPRING16 WINTER16 FALL16
17.  Eulachon TF17 SUMMER17 SPRING17 WINTER17 FALL17
18.  Eulachon grease TF18 SUMMER18 SPRING18 WINTER18 FALL18
FRESHWATER
19.  Trout (any type) TF19 SUMMER19 SPRING19 WINTER19 FALL19
    20.  Trout, Bull  TF20 SUMMER20 SPRING20 WINTER20 FALL20
    21.  Trout, Dolly Varden TF21 SUMMER21 SPRING21 WINTER21 FALL21
    22.  Trout, Lake TF22 SUMMER22 SPRING22 WINTER22 FALL22
PARTICIPANT ID  __ __ / __ / __ __ __
 4
FISH SPECIES
Did you
have ANY
during the
past year?
(circle the
correct
answer)
APPROXIMATELY HOW OFTEN?
(ie. How many DAYS per season)
(If never eaten write 0 across)
 Summer
(June-Aug)
 Spring
(March-May)
 Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sept-Nov)
    23.  Trout, Brook TF23 SUMMER23 SPRING23 WINTER23 FALL23
    24.  Trout, Brown  TF24 SUMMER24 SPRING24 WINTER24 FALL24
    25.  Trout, Rainbow  TF25 SUMMER25 SPRING25 WINTER25 FALL25
    26.  Trout, Steelhead  TF26 SUMMER26 SPRING26 WINTER26 FALL26
    27.  Trout, Cutthroat TF27 SUMMER27 SPRING27 WINTER27 FALL27
    28.  Trout, Kokanee TF28 SUMMER28 SPRING28 WINTER28 FALL28
29.  Whitefish (round ,mountain,
lake)
TF29 SUMMER29 SPRING29 WINTER29 FALL29
30.  Cisco  TF30 SUMMER30 SPRING30 WINTER30 FALL30
31.  Inconnu (coney) TF31 SUMMER31 SPRING31 WINTER31 FALL31
32.  Northern pike                                  TF32 SUMMER32 SPRING32 WINTER32 FALL32
33.  Burbot TF33 SUMMER33 SPRING33 WINTER33 FALL33
34.  Arctic grayling  TF34 SUMMER34 SPRING34 WINTER34 FALL34
35.  Sucker (longnose,
largescaled)
TF35 SUMMER35 SPRING35 WINTER35 FALL35
36.  Walleye (aka Pickerel) TF36 SUMMER36 SPRING36 WINTER36 FALL36
37.  Chub (flathead, lake) TF37 SUMMER37 SPRING37 WINTER37 FALL37
38.  Bass (smallmouth,
largemouth)
TF38 SUMMER38 SPRING38 WINTER38 FALL38
39.  Black Crappie TF39 SUMMER39 SPRING39 WINTER39 FALL39
40.  Yellow Perch TF40 SUMMER40 SPRING40 WINTER40 FALL40
41.  Sturgeon (green/white) TF41 SUMMER41 SPRING41 WINTER41 FALL41
42.  OTHER FISH?
LIST:
TF42OTHER
TF42 SUMMER42 SPRING42 WINTER42 FALL42

answer)
APPROXIMATELY HOW OFTEN
(ie. How many DAYS per season)
(If never eaten write 0 across)
 Summer
(June-
Aug)
 Spring
(March-
May)
 Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sept-
Nov)
43.  Clams (any type) TF43 SUMMER43 SPRING43 WINTER43 FALL43
     44. Geoduck  TF44 YN SUMMER44 YN SPRING44 YN WINTER44 YN FALL44
     45. Horse clam TF45 YN SUMMER45 YN SPRING45 YN WINTER45 YN FALL45
     46. Razor clam TF46 YN SUMMER46 YN SPRING46 YN WINTER46 YN FALL46
     47. Butters TF47 YN SUMMER47 YN SPRING47 YN WINTER47 YN FALL47
     48. Steamers
(littleneck/manilas)
TF48 SUMMER48 SPRING48 WINTER48 FALL48
49.  Basket Cockle TF49 SUMMER49 SPRING49 WINTER49 FALL49
50.  Mussels, (large and small) TF50 SUMMER50 SPRING50 WINTER50 FALL50
51.  Oysters TF51 SUMMER51 SPRING51 WINTER51 FALL51
52.  Scallops (Rock, Spiny,
Giant Pacific)
TF52 SUMMER52 SPRING52 WINTER52 FALL52
53.  Abalone TF53 SUMMER53 SPRING53 WINTER53 FALL53
54.  Crab (Dungeness, King,
Tanner) – meat
TF54 SUMMER54 SPRING54 WINTER54 FALL54
55.  Crab – guts
(hepatopancreas)
TF55 SUMMER55 SPRING55 WINTER55 FALL55
56.  Sea prunes (black chitin)  TF56 SUMMER56 SPRING56 WINTER56 FALL56
57.  China slippers (gumboot) –  TF57 SUMMER57 SPRING57 WINTER57 FALL57
58.  Sea Urchin eggs(green,
red, purple)
TF58 SUMMER58 SPRING58 WINTER58 FALL58
59.  Sea cucumber TF59 SUMMER59 SPRING59 WINTER59 FALL59
60.  Barnacle (goose neck,
giant/acorn)
TF60 SUMMER60 SPRING60 WINTER60 FALL60
61.  Shrimp TF61 SUMMER61 SPRING61 WINTER61 FALL61
62.  Prawn TF62 SUMMER62 SPRING62 WINTER62 FALL62
63.  Octopus
TF63 SUMMER63 SPRING63 WINTER63 FALL63
PARTICIPANT ID  __ __ / __ / __ __ __
 6

APPROXIMATELY HOW OFTEN
(ie. How many DAYS per season)
(If never eaten write 0 across)
 Summer
(June-
Aug)
 Spring
(March-
May)
 Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sept-
Nov)
SEAWEED
64.  Laver TF64 SUMMER64 SPRING64 WINTER64 FALL64
65.  Rockweed TF65 SUMMER65 SPRING65 WINTER65 FALL65
66.  Sea lettuce TF66 SUMMER66 SPRING66 WINTER66 FALL66
67.  Kelp TF67 SUMMER67 SPRING67 WINTER67 FALL67
68.  OTHER BEACH FOOD?
LIST:
TF68OTHER
TF68 SUMMER68 SPRING68 WINTER68 FALL68

answer)
APPROXIMATELY HOW OFTEN
 (ie. How many DAYS per season)
(If never eaten write 0 across)
 Summer
(June-
Aug)
 Spring
(March-
May)
 Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sept-
Nov)
69.  Harbour Seal meat TF69 SUMMER69 SPRING69 WINTER69 FALL69
70.  Harbour Seal fat: TF70 SUMMER70 SPRING70 WINTER70 FALL70
71.  Harbour Seal organs:
specify:
a) TF71A
b) TF71B
c) TF71C
TF71
SUMMER71A
SUMMER71B
SUMMER71C
SPRING71A
SPRING71B
SPRING71C
WINTER71A
WINTER71B
WINTER71C
FALL71A
FALL71B
FALL71C
72.  Sea Lion meat TF72 SUMMER72 SPRING72 WINTER72 FALL72
73.  Sea Lion grease TF73 SUMMER73 SPRING73 WINTER73 FALL73
SEAMAMMAL
PARTICIPANT ID  __ __ / __ / __ __ __
 7
SEA MAMMAL SPECIES

answer)
APPROXIMATELY HOW OFTEN
 (ie. How many DAYS per season)
(If never eaten write 0 across)
 Summer
(June-
Aug)
 Spring
(March-
May)
 Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sept-
Nov)
76.  Deer meat TF76 SUMMER76 SPRING76 WINTER76 FALL76
77.  Deer liver  TF77 SUMMER77 SPRING77 WINTER77 FALL77
78.  Deer kidney TF78 SUMMER78 SPRING78 WINTER78 FALL78
79.  Elk meat TF79 SUMMER79 SPRING79 WINTER79 FALL79
80.  Elk liver TF80 SUMMER80 SPRING80 WINTER80 FALL80
81.  Elk kidney TF81 SUMMER81 SPRING81 WINTER81 FALL81
82.  Moose meat TF82 SUMMER82 SPRING82 WINTER82 FALL82
83.  Moose liver TF83 SUMMER83 SPRING83 WINTER83 FALL83
84.  Moose kidney TF84 SUMMER84 SPRING84 WINTER84 FALL84
85.  Caribou meat TF85 SUMMER85 SPRING85 WINTER85 FALL85
86.  Caribou liver  TF86 SUMMER86 SPRING86 WINTER86 FALL86
LANDMAMMAL
PARTICIPANT ID  __ __ / __ / __ __ __
 8
LAND MAMMAL SPECIES

answer)
APPROXIMATELY HOW OFTEN
 (ie. How many DAYS per season)
(If never eaten write 0 across)
 Summer
(June-
Aug)
 Spring
(March-
May)
 Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sept-
Nov)
87.  Caribou kidney TF87 SUMMER87 SPRING87 WINTER87 FALL87
88.  Sheep meat
(Bighorn, Stone/Dall’s)
TF88 SUMMER88 SPRING88 WINTER88 FALL88
89.  Mountain Goat meat TF89 SUMMER89 SPRING89 WINTER89 FALL89
90.  Beaver meat TF90 SUMMER90 SPRING90 WINTER90 FALL90
91.  Porcupine meat TF91 SUMMER91 SPRING91 WINTER91 FALL91
92.  Groundhog meat TF92 SUMMER92 SPRING92 WINTER92 FALL92
93.  Muskrat meat TF93 SUMMER93 SPRING93 WINTER93 FALL93
94.  Gopher TF94 SUMMER94 SPRING94 WINTER94 FALL94
95.  Black bear meat TF95 SUMMER95 SPRING95 WINTER95 FALL95
96.  Black bear fat TF96 SUMMER96 SPRING96 WINTER96 FALL96
97.  Rabbit (Snowshoe
Hare/Jackrabbit meat, rabbit)
TF97 SUMMER97 SPRING97 WINTER97 FALL97
98.  OTHER LAND

 Spring
(March-
May)
 Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sept-
Nov)
99. Ducks, non fish-eating
(all combined)
TF99 SUMMER99 SPRING99 WINTER99 FALL99
       100. Scoter (surf, white
winged, common
TF100
YN SUMMER100 YN SPRING100 YN WINTER100 YN FALL100
       101. Goldeneye  TF101 YN SUMMER101 YN SPRING101 YN WINTER101 YN FALL101
       102. Oldsquaw (aka
Stellar’s Elder Duck, Old Duck)
TF102
YN SUMMER102 YN SPRING102 YN WINTER102 YN FALL102
       103. Canvasback TF103 YN SUMMER103 YN SPRING103 YN WINTER103 YN FALL103
       104. Wood Duck TF104 YN SUMMER104 YN SPRING104 YN WINTER104 YN FALL104
       105. Ruddy Duck TF105 YN SUMMER105 YN SPRING105 YN WINTER105 YN FALL105
       106. American Wigeon TF106 YN SUMMER106 YN SPRING106 YN WINTER106 YN FALL106
       107. Northern Pintail TF107 YN SUMMER107 YN SPRING107 YN WINTER107 YN FALL107
       108. Mallard TF108 YN SUMMER108 YN SPRING108 YN WINTER108 YN FALL108
       109. Northern Shoveler TF109 YN SUMMER109 YN SPRING109 YN WINTER109 YN FALL109
       110. Teal (Green-winged,
blue-winged, cinnamon)
TF110
YN SUMMER110 YN SPRING110 YN WINTER110 YN FALL110
111. Loon (common, yellow
billed, red throated)
TF111 SUMMER111 SPRING111 WINTER111 FALL111
112. Merganser (common,
hooded)
TF112 SUMMER112 SPRING112 WINTER112 FALL112
113. Grebe (western, pied
billed, horned)
TF113 SUMMER113 SPRING113 WINTER113 FALL113
114. Murre TF114 SUMMER114 SPRING114 WINTER114 FALL114
115. Geese (Canada, brant,
snow, greater white fronted)
TF115 SUMMER115 SPRING115 WINTER115 FALL115
116. Swan (mute, trumpeter) TF116 SUMMER116 SPRING116 WINTER116 FALL116
117. Grouse (Blue, Ruffed)  TF117 SUMMER117 SPRING117 WINTER117 FALL117
WILDBIRDS
PARTICIPANT ID  __ __ / __ / __ __ __
 10
WILD BIRD SPECIES

 (ie. How many DAYS per season)
(If never eaten write 0 across)
 Summer
(June-Aug)
 Spring
(March-
May)
 Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sept-
Nov)
118. Ptarmigan( Willow, white
tailed, rock)
TF118 SUMMER118 SPRING118 WINTER118 FALL118
119. Quail TF119 SUMMER119 SPRING119 WINTER119 FALL119
BIRD EGGS
120. Seagull eggs TF120 SUMMER120 SPRING120 WINTER120 FALL120
121. Oystercatcher eggs TF121 SUMMER121 SPRING121 WINTER121 FALL121
122. Goose eggs TF122 SUMMER122 SPRING122 WINTER122 FALL122
123. Other bird eggs (specify): TF123 SUMMER123 SPRING123 WINTER123 FALL123
124. OTHER BIRD OR BIRD
egg
LIST:
TF124OTHER

correct
answer)
APPROXIMATELY HOW OFTEN
(ie. How many DAYS per season)
(If never eaten write 0 across)
Summer
(June-
Aug)
Spring
(March-
May)
Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sep-Nov)
125. Bunchberries TF125 SUMMER125 SPRING125 WINTER125 FALL125
126. Crowberry TF126 SUMMER126 SPRING126 WINTER126 FALL126
127. Salal berries TF127 SUMMER127 SPRING127 WINTER127 FALL127
128. Soapberries TF128 SUMMER128 SPRING128 WINTER128 FALL128
129. Wild Strawberry TF129 SUMMER129 SPRING129 WINTER129 FALL129
130. Kinnikinnick Bearberry TF130 SUMMER130 SPRING130 WINTER130 FALL130
131. Salmonberries TF131 SUMMER131 SPRING131 WINTER131 FALL131
132. Thimbleberries TF132 SUMMER132 SPRING132 WINTER132 FALL132
133. Cloudberries TF133 SUMMER133 SPRING133 WINTER133 FALL133
134. Blackberry, trailing TF134 SUMMER134 SPRING134 WINTER134 FALL134
135. Blackberry, large
(himalyan)
TF135 SUMMER135 SPRING135 WINTER135 FALL135
136. Black caps (black
raspberry)
TF136 SUMMER136 SPRING136 WINTER136 FALL136
137. Raspberry (wild, creeping) TF137 SUMMER137 SPRING137 WINTER137 FALL137
138. Blueberries (alaska, oval
leaved, bog)
TF138 SUMMER138 SPRING138 WINTER138 FALL138
139. Cranberry (low-
bush/lingonberry, bog)
TF139 SUMMER139 SPRING139 WINTER139 FALL139
140. Highbush Cranberry TF140 SUMMER140 SPRING140 WINTER140 FALL140
141. Blue huckleberry TF141 SUMMER141 SPRING141 WINTER141 FALL141
142. Red huckleberry TF142 SUMMER142 SPRING142 WINTER142 FALL142
143. Elderberry (blue, red) TF143 SUMMER143 SPRING143 WINTER143 FALL143
144. Gooseberry/currant  TF144 SUMMER144 SPRING144 WINTER144 FALL144
WILDBERRIES
PARTICIPANT ID  __ __ / __ / __ __ __
 12
WILD BERRIES
Did you
have ANY
during the
past year?
(circle the
correct
answer)
APPROXIMATELY HOW OFTEN
(ie. How many DAYS per season)
(If never eaten write 0 across)
Summer
(June-
Aug)
Spring
(March-
May)
Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sep-Nov)
145. Hazelnut TF145 SUMMER145 SPRING145 WINTER145 FALL145
146. Rose hips TF146 SUMMER146 SPRING146 WINTER146 FALL146
147. False Solomon’s Seal
berries
TF147 SUMMER147 SPRING147 WINTER147 FALL147
148. Oregon Grape (low, dull,
tall)
TF148 SUMMER148 SPRING148 WINTER148 FALL148
149. Hawthorn (black, red) TF149 SUMMER149 SPRING149 WINTER149 FALL149
150. Saskatoon berry TF150 SUMMER150 SPRING150 WINTER150 FALL150
151. Chokecherry TF151 SUMMER151 SPRING151 WINTER151 FALL151
152. Crabapple TF152 SUMMER152 SPRING152 WINTER152 FALL152
153. Indian plum TF153 SUMMER153 SPRING153 WINTER153 FALL153
154. Juniper berries TF154 SUMMER154 SPRING154 WINTER154 FALL154
155. OTHER BERRIES
LIST:
TF155OTHER
TF155 SUMMER155 SPRING155 WINTER155 FALL155

(If never eaten write 0 across)
Summer
(June-
Aug)
Spring
(March-
May)
Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sep-Nov)
ROOTS
156. Northern rice root, Tiger or
Chocolate lily
TF156 SUMMER156 SPRING156 WINTER156 FALL156
157. Yellow avalanche lily TF157 SUMMER157 SPRING157 WINTER157 FALL157
158. Camas bulb TF158 SUMMER158 SPRING158 WINTER158 FALL158
159. Indian potato (Spring
beauty)
TF159 SUMMER159 SPRING159 WINTER159 FALL159
160. Balsam root TF160 SUMMER160 SPRING160 WINTER160 FALL160
161. Bitterroot TF161 SUMMER161 SPRING161 WINTER161 FALL161
162. Mariposa lily (sweet onion,
wild potatoes)
TF162 SUMMER162 SPRING162 WINTER162 FALL162
163. Onion (nodding, hooker’s) TF163 SUMMER163 SPRING163 WINTER163 FALL163
164. Bracken fern root  TF164 SUMMER164 SPRING164 WINTER164 FALL164
165. Spiny wood fern root  TF165 SUMMER165 SPRING165 WINTER165 FALL165
166. Licorice Fern TF166 SUMMER166 SPRING166 WINTER166 FALL166
167. Wild Ginger TF167 SUMMER167 SPRING167 WINTER167 FALL167
168. Desert Parsley TF168 SUMMER168 SPRING168 WINTER168 FALL168
169. Silverweed TF169 SUMMER169 SPRING169 WINTER169 FALL169
170. Prince’s Pine TF170 SUMMER170 SPRING170 WINTER170 FALL170
171. Springbank Clover root TF171 SUMMER171 SPRING171 WINTER171 FALL171
172. Thistle TF172 SUMMER172 SPRING172 WINTER172 FALL172
173. Wapato bulb TF173 SUMMER173 SPRING173 WINTER173 FALL173
174. Indian potato (Bear root,
Eskimo potato, Alaska carrot,
sweet vetch)
TF174 SUMMER174 SPRING174 WINTER174 FALL174

(If never eaten write 0 across)
Summer
(June-
Aug)
Spring
(March-
May)
Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sep-Nov)
SHOOTS
176. Thimbleberry,
salmonberry shoots
TF176 SUMMER176 SPRING176 WINTER176 FALL176
177. Cow-parsnip shoots TF177 SUMMER177 SPRING177 WINTER177 FALL177
178. Fireweed shoots TF178 SUMMER178 SPRING178 WINTER178 FALL178
179. Giant horsetail shoots TF179 SUMMER179 SPRING179 WINTER179 FALL179
180. Bigleaf Maple shoots TF180 SUMMER180 SPRING180 WINTER180 FALL180
GREENS
181. Desert parsley (Swale,
barestem, nine-leaved)
TF181 SUMMER181 SPRING181 WINTER181 FALL181
182. Prickly pear cactus TF182 SUMMER182 SPRING182 WINTER182 FALL182
183. Labrador Tea leaves TF183 SUMMER183 SPRING183 WINTER183 FALL183
184. Stinging nettle leaves TF184 SUMMER184 SPRING184 WINTER184 FALL184
185. Sorrel TF185 SUMMER185 SPRING185 WINTER185 FALL185
186. Sheep sorrel TF186 SUMMER186 SPRING186 WINTER186 FALL186
187. Western Dock TF187 SUMMER187 SPRING187 WINTER187 FALL187
187a. Devil’s club
(note: assigned variable
name TF209 because this
food added in 2009)

correct
answer)
APPROXIMATELY HOW OFTEN
(ie. How many DAYS per season)
(If never eaten write 0 across)
Summer
(June-
Aug)
Spring
(March-
May)
Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sep-Nov)
189. Balsam Tree inner bark TF189 SUMMER189 SPRING189 WINTER189 FALL189
190. Balsam pitch TF190 SUMMER190 SPRING190 WINTER190 FALL190
191. Birch inner bark TF191 SUMMER191 SPRING191 WINTER191 FALL191
192. Birch pitch TF192 SUMMER192 SPRING192 WINTER192 FALL192
193. Poplar (cottonwood)
inner bark
TF193 SUMMER193 SPRING193 WINTER193 FALL193
194. Black poplar buds TF194 SUMMER194 SPRING194 WINTER194 FALL194
195. Lodgepole pine (‘jack
pine)  inner bark
TF195 SUMMER195 SPRING195 WINTER195 FALL195
196. Pine needle/twig  tea TF196 SUMMER196 SPRING196 WINTER196 FALL196
197. Pine pitch TF197 SUMMER197 SPRING197 WINTER197 FALL197
198. Spruce (black or white)
inner bark
TF198 SUMMER198 SPRING198 WINTER198 FALL198
199. Spruce (black or white)
pitch
TF199 SUMMER199 SPRING199 WINTER199 FALL199
200. Red willow (bark) TF200 SUMMER200 SPRING200 WINTER200 FALL200
201. Red willow root TF201 SUMMER201 SPRING201 WINTER201 FALL201
202. Other Tree Products
(specify)
TF202OTHER
TF202 SUMMER202 SPRING202 WINTER202 FALL202

(circle the
correct
answer)
HOW OFTEN (ie. How many DAYS per season)
(If never eaten write 0 across)
Summer
(June-
Aug)
Spring
(March-
May)
Winter
(Dec-Feb)
Fall
(Sep-Nov)
203. Cottonwood TF203 SUMMER203 SPRING203 WINTER203 FALL203
204. Oyster TF204 SUMMER204 SPRING204 WINTER204 FALL204
205. Pine TF205 SUMMER205 SPRING205 WINTER205 FALL205
206. Chanterelle TF206 SUMMER206 SPRING206 WINTER206 FALL206
207. Morel TF207 SUMMER207 SPRING207 WINTER207 FALL207
208. Other Mushrooms
(specify)
TF208OTHER
TF208 SUMMER208 SPRING208 WINTER208 FALL208
MUSHROOMS
PARTICIPANT ID  __ __ / __ / __ __ __
 17
X.  In the past year, have you eaten any vegetables and fruit from your garden or a
community garden? (Y/N)
No □ (If No, go to section B of survey)
Yes □ If yes, did you eat vegetables and fruit from (please circle):
a) a private garden (family/friend’s garden)
b) a community garden
c) both a + b
Please list the garden grown fruits and vegetables that you ate:
1.  GARDEN1 11.  GARDEN11
2.  GARDEN2 12.  GARDEN12
3.  GARDEN3 13.  GARDEN13
4.  GARDEN4 14.  GARDEN14
5.  GARDEN5 15.  GARDEN15
6.  GARDEN6 16.  GARDEN16
7.  GARDEN7 17.  GARDEN17
8.  GARDEN8 18.  GARDEN18
9.  GARDEN9 19.  GARDEN19
10.  GARDEN10 20.  GARDEN20
GARDEN
GARDENTYPE
PARTICIPANT ID  __ __ / __ / __ __ __
 18